REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Engine and Pulley Assembly
Ref No. Service No. Description Qty.
2 A100536 Pulley,Engine 1
3 A100537 Lock Washer, 810 1
4 A100538 Bolt .Hex Head 3/8-24x1.0 1
5 A100539 Belt, Trimmer 1
6 A100540 Screw ,Engine 3/8-16x1.0 4
Ref No. Service No. Description Qty.
1 A100541 Upper Handle 1
2 A100542 Lever, Stop 1
3 A100543 Lower Handle 1
4 A100544 Pivot, Handle 4
5 A100545 Washer, Spring 2
6 A100546 Washer 2
7 A100547 Screw 4
8 A100548 Tie, Cable 3
9 A100549 Guide, Rope 1
10 A100550 Knob, Handle 2
1 A100551 Control, Throttle 1
12 A100552 Cable, Control Latching 1
13 A100553 Tubing Foam 1
14 A100554 Bolt, M8x85 2
15 A100506 Nut, M6 3
16 A100555 Bolt, M6x50 2

Page 20




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST I

Wheel Assembly
Ref No. Service No. Description Qty.
1 A100556 Spacer 2
2 A100557 Washer, Spring 2
g 3 A100458 Bolt, M8x16 4
‘/ 4 A100558 Assembly, Axle & Bracket 2
2 5 A100559 Wheel & Tire 2
4 6 A100560 Bearing 4
" A100462 Nut, M10 2
Handle Assembly .
ﬁef No. Service No. Description Qty.
1 A100561 Frame, Trimmer 1
2 A100562 Spacer Assembly, 1
Jackshaft
3 A100563 Screw 4
4 A100564 Bracket, Idler Assembly 1
5 A100565 Pulley, Idler 1
6 A100566 “V” Pulley 1
P A100567 Shield, Trimmer 1
8 A100568 Blade 1
9 A100569 Bolt 1
10 A100570 Spring, Extension 1
1 A100571 Shied, Trailing 1
12 A100572 Flap, Debris 1
13 A100573 Screw 2
14 A100574 Bolt, Carriage, M6x283 1
15 A100506 Nut, M6 1
16 A100462 Nut, M10 3
17 A100575 . Screw, ST4.8x12 4
18 A100576 Screw 4

Page 21



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Trimmer Head Assembly

i1

Ref No. Service No. Description Qty.
1 A100462 Nut, M10x1.25 1
2 A100577 Washer, Flat 010 1
3 A100578 Pulley, Cutting Head 1
4 A100579 Spacer 1
5 A100580 Wrap Weed, Upper BLK 1
6 A100581 Screw 1
7 A100582 Shaft, Cutting Head 1
8 A100583 Wrap Weed, Lower BLK 1
9 A100584 Screw 1
10 A100585 Wrench, T-Handle 1
11 A100586 Assembly, Cutter Head

& Wrap 1
12 A100587 Guide Assembly, Height 1
13 A100588 Line, Trimmer 2
14 A100589 Bearing, 6203 1
15 A100590 Housing, Jackshaft 1
16 A100591 Spacer 1
17 A100592 Bearing, 99502 1

Page 22




